How To Order
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
[ Large Size Ceramic Chip Capacitor ]
LCC Series – NPO,X7R (50V-8KV)
Operation Temperature -55~+125
Rated Voltage 50Vdc to 8KVdc
Temperature Coefficient NPO : ≤ ± 30ppm/ , -55~+125 (EIA Class Ι )
X7R  : ≤ ± 15%          , -55~+125 (EIA Class Ⅱ )
Capacitance Range NPO :100pF to 820nF   ; X7R  :1000pF to 33uF
Dissipation Factor : NPO : Q 1000 ;   X7R : D.F. 2.5%
Insulation Resistance 10GΩ or 500/C Ω whichever is smaller(C in Farad )
Aging NPO:0%  ;  X7R: 2.5 % per decade of time
Dielectric Strength V ≤ 500V                     :  200% Rated Voltage
500V  ≤ V < 1000V       :  150% Rated Voltage
V ≥1000V                     :  120% Rated Voltage
Summary of Specification
Optimized internal designs offer the highest
voltage rating (up to 8KVdc)
Capacitance range from 470 pF to 33 uF & Sizes
from 1515 to 7565
Available with proprietary surface coating for arc
prevention
Available with flexible termination (Superterm) to
minimize effects of mechanical stress
High reliability screening is available
Pd/Ag, 100% Sn and optional 90/10 Sn/Pb termination
RoHS compliant
Voltage Multipliers
Power Supplies
DC-DC Converters
Surge protection
Industrial control circuits
Isolation
Ballast
Snubber
Custom applications
Product
Code
C: MLCC
(Multilayer
Ceramic
Chip of
Capacitor)
Chip Size
EX.:
1515 :
3.80×3.80mm
2520 :
6.35×5.00mm
3530 :
8.90×7.60mm
3640 :
9.20×10.2mm
4540 :
11.5×10.2mm
5550:
14.0×12.7mm
6560 :
16.5×15.3mm
7565:
19.0×16.5mm
Dielectric
Ex.:
N: NPO
X: X7R
Capacitance
Unit : pF